City of Albuquerque

P.O. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

July 17, 2003

Monte Bingham, PE
Bingham Engineering
6344 Belcher NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109

RE: Silver Nugget Grading and Drainage Plan (K-22/D43)
Engineer’s Stamp Dated July 2, 2003

Dear Mr. Bingham:

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received July 17, 2003, the above
referenced plan is approved for Building Permit and Foundation Permit. Please attach a
copy of this approved plan to the construction sets prior to sign-off by Hydrology. Prior

to Certificate of Occupancy release, an Engineer Certification per the DPM checklist will
be required.

If you have any questions please call me at 924-3982.

Sincerely, ’
4 /

.-‘) ' ’4 #"‘;‘r
[~ (_, H v ‘-::/‘j
Carlos A. Montoya, PE
City Floodplain Administrator

-

C: Bernie Montoya, BIM Development Consultant
File

THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER




'- . DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

(REV. 1/28/2003rd)

pROJECT TITLE: Sduer Nyac
DARB #:

EPC#:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
CITY ADDRESS: e JUuon (dps NIJ
ENGINEERING FIRM:_ BT oNCACK, _u

ADDRESS:___ Y109 [ Grrel Rd < !
/

CITY, S‘I'ATE:

OWNEB:______________________
ADDRESS:__—-_-__________________
CITY, STATE:

ARCHITECT: GY¢ Bfe,cn

ADDHESS:__________________
CITY, ST ATE:_________________________

URVEYO s
ADDRESS —
CITY, ST ATE:.._.._________________________
CONT RAQTOB:_________.________________
ADDRESS:

CITY, STATE:__..___._.._____________________

E

ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE #:
WORK ORDER#:

22-D43
_

coNTACT: Bernie J. Montac

PHONE:_2S0- 43419
2P CODE: R $!L

CONTACT:
PHONE:
2P CODE:

CONTACT. ____ =
PHONE ________ ==
apcooe 0 0000 0

CONTACT — e
PHONE. ____ =
2P CODE:_..___________________

CONT. ACT:__________________
PHONE:_____________________
ZIP CODE:

TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCU)

ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (TCL)

ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (DRB APPR. SITE PLAN)

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM)
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP.)
_____ GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

CHECK TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SIA / FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN 1* SUBMITTAL, REQUIRES TCL or equal PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION (HYOROLOGY) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

OTHER Resub m it at

PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
— WORK ORDER APPROVAL
— OTHER (SPECIFY)

NAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:

i

e

s —

NO
COPY PROVIDED

'he particular nature , location and scope ot the Proposed development defines the degree of

nore of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Draina
(S) acres and Sector Plans.

ge Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five

2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5)

acres,

3. Dramagg@ig_ggz;ﬁgqgireq for gup;djyigl_g?nspomfajmgg‘ mare than ten (10) jiggts or.constituting five (S) acres or  *

more.

\
. "
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July 16, 2003

Carlos Montoya P.E.
Planning/Development & Building Services
City of Albuquerque

P.O. Box 1293

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103

RE: SILVER NUGGET GRADING/DRAINAGE PLAN (K22-D43)

Dear Mr. Montoya.:

This letter is in response to your comments dated July 15, 2003. I offer the following
responses.

1.

Is there any offsite flows? If so please quantify.

Attached is a copy of the adjacent Garza & Garza Auto Body Inc. drainage plan,
Which shows the flows being re-directed to the southwest of the site. Therefore
no flows will enter the Silver Nugget site form the east. Juan Tabo borders the site
to the west; no flows enter from the west. The existing building to the south drains
their developed flows towards Juan Tabo.

Please show roof drains.

Attached are the elevations of the building showing the location of the
downspouts.

Will the common access easement need to be realigned due to the new drivepad
location?

The easement is not utilized for drainage or access. The existing Garza & Garza
site does not use the easement for neither purpose.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at 250-7719.

| Mgy *

Sincerely
éemie J. Montoya C.E.
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City of Albuqgquerque

P.O. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

July 15, 2003

Monte Bingham, PE
Bingham Engineering
6344 Belcher NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109

RE: Silver Nugget Grading and Drainage Plan (K-22/D43)
Engineer’s Stamp Dated July 2, 2003

Dear Mr. Bingham:

Based on the information provided in your submittal received July 3, 2003, the above

referenced plan cannot be approved for Building Permit or Foundation Permit until the
following comments are addressed.

o Is there any offsite flows? If so, please quantify.

e Please show roof drains.

e Will the common access easement need to be realigned due to new drive pad
location?

If you have any questions please call me at 924-3982.

Sincerely,

Co i el
Carlos A. Montoya, PE
City Floodplain Administrator

C. Bernie Montoya, BIM Development Consultant
File

THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER
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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

1706 » 2008

ALBUQUERQUE
"”[Akiv %‘:dhj

October 19, 2004

Lawrence Breen, R.A.
Dorman Breen Architects
10305 Timan Pl. NW
Albuquerque, NM 87114

Re: Silver Nugget Wholesale Mercantile, 416 Juan Tabo NE, Traffic Circulation Layout
Architect’'s Stamp dated 9-18-03 (K22-D43)

Dear Mr. Breen,

The TCL submittal received 10-15-04 is approved for Building Permit. The plan is stamped
and signed as approved. A copy of this plan will be needed for each of the building permit
plans. Please keep the original to be used for certification of the site for final C.O. for

Transportation.

It a temporary CO is needed, a copy of the original TCL that was stamped as approved by the

City will be needed. This plan must include a statement that identifies the outstanding items
PO. Box 1293 that need to be constructed or the items that have not been built in “substantial compliance,”

as well as the signed and dated stamp of a NM registered architect or engineer. Submit this

TCL with a completed Drainage and Transportation Information Sheet to Hydrology at the

Development Services Center of Plaza Del Sol Building.
Albuquerque When the site is completed and a final C.O. is requested, use the original City stamped
approved TCL for certification. A NM registered architect or engineer must stamp, sign, and
date the certification TCL along with indicating that the development was built in “substantial
| compliance” with the TCL. Submit this certification TCL with a completed Drainage and
New Mexico 87103 Transportation Information Sheet to Hydrology at the Development Services Center of Plaza

Del Sol Building.

Once verification of certification is completed and approved, notification will be made to
www.cabq.gov Building Safety to issue Final C.O. To confirm that a final C.O. has been issued, call Building
Safety at 924-3306.

Sincerely,

YN

Kristal D. Metro
Engineering Associate, Planning Dept.
Development and Building Services

CC: file

Albuquerque - Making History 1706-2006



K22 /D43

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

PROJECT TITLE: Silver Nugget Wholesale Mercantile ZONE MAP: K-22-Z

DRB#: NA EPC#: NA

WORK ORDER#:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Lot 10-A, Block 2, La Cuesta Subdivision

CITY ADDRESS: 416 Juan Tabo. NE

ENGINEERING FIRM: BJM Consulting Inc.
ADDRESS: 8624 Casa Verde Ave. Nw
CITY, STATE: Albuquerque, NM

OWNER: Silver Nugget Inc.
ADDRESS: 416 Juan Tabo. NE
CITY, STATE: Albuquerque, NM

ARCHITECT: Dorman/Breen Architects
ADDRESS: 10305 Timan PI NW
CITY, STATE: Albuquerque, NM

SURVEYOR: Britton Construction Co.
ADDRESS: PO Box 80194
CITY, STATE: Albuquerque, NM N\

CONTRACTOR: Britton Construction Co. ‘

ADDRESS: PO Box 80194
CITY, STATE: Albuquerque, NM N

CONTACT: Bernie Montoya
PHONE: 250-7719
ZIP CODE: 87120 C

CONTACT: Rick Britton
PHONE: 293-6861
ZIP CODE: 87123

CONTACT: Mark Baczeky
PHONE: 792-8160
ZIP CODE: 87144

OR : Rick Britton
PHONE: 268-2626
ZIP CODE: 87198

CONTACT: Rick Britton
PHONE: 268-2626
ZIP CODE: 87198

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: ‘ CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE

DRAINAGE PLAN 1* SUBMIXTAT

PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

DRAINAGE PLAN RES MI AL S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL G & l — S.DEV.FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN — SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
EROSION ¢ONJIRO @\ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
ENGINEER K OAS GY) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LO X BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
X TRAFFIC CIRCU ATIO YOUT CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
ENGINEER’S §BRT (TCL GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
ENGINEER'’S CBRT (DRB SITE PLAN) PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
OTHER WORK ORDER APPROVAL
OTHER (SPECIFY)
WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:
X YES - MET WITH WILFRED GALLEGOS ON 10/13/04, PHOTOS OF EXISTING ACCESS
. PRESENTED, SITE PLAN REVIEWED FOR PRELIM. APPROVAL.
NO
COPY PROVIDED

DATE SUBMITTED: 10/15/04

required based on the following:

. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Devglk

2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and € 'plans less fi eu'(ﬂ acrey.
3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lotd dr tdnst tutﬂ}ffe &airés

/
BY: MARK BACZEK / ’/Lu/

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accampamed by a drainage submittal. The parti
location and scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. Qne orw

o

iPlans greater than five (5) adre¢
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DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET lZ QQ/DD‘-},B

PROJECT TITLE: Silver Nugget Wholesale Mercantile ZONE MAP: =134~
DRB#: NA EPC#: NA WORK ORDER#:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Lot 10-A, Block 2, La Cuesta Subdivision
CITY ADDRESS: 416 Juan Tabo. NE

ENGINEERING FIRM: BJM Consulting Inc. CONTACT: Bernie Montoya
ADDRESS: 8624 Casa Verde Ave. Nw PHONE: 250-7719
CITY, STATE: Albuquerque, NM ZIP CODE: 87120

OWNER: Silver Nugget Inc. CONTACT: Rick F
ADDRESS: 416 Juan Tabo. NE PHONE: 293-f

CITY, STATE: Albuquerque, NM ZIP CODE: 87123
ARCHITECT: Dorman/Breen Architects CONTACT: Mar
ADDRESS: 10305 Timan PI NW PHONE: 792-816

CITY, STATE: Albuquerque, NM ZIP CODE: 87144

SURVEYOR: Britton Construction Co. CONTACT: Rick Britton
ADDRESS: PO Box 80194 PHONE: 268-2626
CITY, STATE: Albugquerque, NM ZIP CODE: 87198

CONTRACTOR: Britton Construction Co. CONTACT: Rick Britton
ADDRESS: PO Box 80194 PHONE: 268-2626

CITY, STATE: Albuquerque, NM ZIP CODE: 87198
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN 1* SUBMITTAL PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
X TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
ENGINEER'’S CERT (TCL) GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
ENGINEER'’S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN) PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
OTHER WORK ORDER APPROVAL
____ OTHER (SPECIFY)
WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: ¢ C. &
X YES - MET WITH WILFRED GALLEGOS ON 10/13/04, PHOTOS OF EXISTING ACCESS
. PRESENTED, SITE PLAN REVIEWED FOR PRELIM. APPROVAL.
NO
COPY PROVIDED

DATE SUBMITTED: 10/15/04 BY: MARK BACZEK

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The particular nature,
location and scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following levels of submittal may be
required based on the following:

l. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans.

2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres.

3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

ALBUQUERQUE
Planning Department ‘ ‘
Transportation Development Services Section Makmg 79"57":7

October 21, 2004

Mark Baczek, Registered Architect
13604 Rebonito Court NE
Albuquerque, NM 87112

Re: Certification Submittal for Final Building Certificate of Occupancy for
Silver Nugget Wholesale Mercantile, [K-22 / D43]
416 Juan Tabo NE
Architect's Stamp Dated 10/21/04

Dear Mr. Baczek:

PO. Box 1293 The TCL / Letter of Certification submitted on October 21, 2004 is sufficient for
acceptance by this office for final Certificate of Occupancy (C.0.). Notification has
been made to the Building and Safety Section.

Albu

AT Sincergly,

New Mexico 87103
Nilo E. Salgado-Ferna "P.E.

Senior Traffic Engineer
Development and Building Services

www.cabq.gov Planning Department
c: Engineer

(Hydrology file
CO Clerk

Albuquerque - Making History 1706-2006



—

DORMAN and BREEN
ARCHITECTS

EGENIWVIE

@@

HYDROLOGY SECTION

10/8/04

Traffic Circulation Layout Substantial Compliance Certificate

Regarding:
416 Juan Tabo. N.E.
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87123

Legal Description: Lot 10-A, Block 2, La Cuesta Subdivision, Albuquerque, Bemallilo County, New Mexico
Location: Located due south of the Eastbound |-25 on ramp, on the East side of Juan Tabo.

Building Permit No.: 0315452

This letter is to note for the record that | have inspected the construction improvements to the site
noted above & have found the construction improvements to be “Substantially Compliant” with the
approved Traffic Circulation Layout (TCL ), as approved by the traffic department for the building permit.

Mark Baczek, AlA

Dorman & Breen Architects

Richard Dorman, F.A.l.A./Laurence Breen, A.l.A. 13604 Rebonito Court, NE - Albuquerque, NM 87112 - (505) 299-5940
Architecture, Planning, Interiors & Landscape Design 1524 Paseo de Peralta - Santa Fe, NM 87501 - (505) 982-9196



CITY

P.O. Box 1293

Albuquerque

New Mexico 87103

www.cabq.gov

OF ALBUQUERQUE

ALBUQUERQUE
Planning Department . :
Transportation Development Services Section -”{M‘U % m’j

October 11, 2004

Mark Baczek, Registered Architect
Dorman and Breen Architects
10305 Timan Place NW
Albuquerque, NM 87144

Re: Certification Submittal for Final Building Certificate of Occupancy for
Silver Nugget Wholesale Mercantile, [K-22 / D43}
416 Juan Tabo NE
Architect's Stamp Dated 10/08/04

Dear Mr. Baczek:

The TCL / Letter of Certification submitted on October 8, 2004 is not sufficient for
acceptance by this office for final Certificate of Occupancy (C.0.). A TCL will need
to be submitted for approval prior to approval of Final C.O.

The TCL (or DRB Site Plan) submitted for Final C.O. needs to be the exact copy
of the approved TCL in the plan set approved for building permit. This will be the
latest edition, which may have redlined comments, initialled and dated by the
designer-of-record.

Resubmit acceptable package along with fully completed Drainage Information
Sheet to front counter personnel for log in and evaluation by Transportation.

JIE. Sointin s N

)

Nilo E. Salgado-Fernandez, P.E.
Senior Traffic Engineer
Development and Building Services
Planning Department

Singerely,

c. Engineer

: :I:lydrology.ﬁle

Albuquerque - Making History 1706-2006



V2a/Dod

PROJECT TITLE: Silver Nugget Wholesale Mercantile ZONE MAP: K27~
DRB#: NA EPC#. NA WORK ORDER#:

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Lot 10-A, Block 2, La Cuesta Subdivision

CITY ADDRESS: 416 Juan Tabo. NE

ENGINEERING FIRM: BJM Consulting Inc. CONTACT: Bernie Montoya
ADDRESS: 8624 Casa Verde Ave. Nw PHONE: 250-7719
CITY, STATE.: Albuquerque, NM ZIP CODE: 87120

OWNER: Silver Nugget Inc. CONTACT: Rick Britton
ADDRESS: 416 Juan Tabo. NE PHONE: 293-6861

CITY, STATE: Albuquerque, NM ZIP CODE: 87123

ARCHITECT: Dorman/Breen Architects CONTACT: Mark Baczek
ADDRESS: 10305 Timan PI NW PHONE: 792-8160
CITY, STATE: Albuquerque, NM ZIP CODE: 87144

SURVEYOR: Britton Construction Co. CONTACT: Rick Britton
ADDRESS: PO Box 80194 PHONE: 268-2626
CITY, STATE: Albuquerque, NM ZIP CODE: 87198

CONTRACTOR: Britton Construction Co. CONTACT: Rick Britton
ADDRESS: PO Box 80194 PHONE: 268-2626
CITY, STATE: Albuquerque, NM ZIP CODE: 87198

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL - CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN 1* SUBMITTAL PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
ENGINEER'’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

X TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT X CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
ENGINEER'S CERT (TCL) GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
ENGINEER’S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN) PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
OTHER WORK ORDER APPROVAL

OTHER (SPECIFY)

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: N
YES

X NO
COPY PROVIDED

DATE SUBMITTED: o & BY:

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The particular nature,
location and scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following levels of submuttal may be
required based on the following: 2
. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Pt ] \2
2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permats and site plans less than five (5) acres.
3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or moge 6
-




e ———————————
' SOLID WAS

TR ANSPORTATION DEVELOPMENT | SOLIL

(505) 924-3620 T |
W DATE _ (5 ® A final inspection by the plan checke
O refuse container(s) shall be in place bef

oL ANS DISAPPROVED
ol ANS APPROVED _ &< AN DATE
o Ani .
ol ANS CORRECTI ONS REQUIRED: | An inspection by the SWMD plan che
(INDICATE ORDINANCE SECTION REFERENCE) e Each customer shall provide their ov
% JE— — | ® Contact the SWMD at least thirty (3(
D0 S~ S Zite [
1oL ovee AN g ® Proposed construction complies Wi
42-1980, as amended).

A
E—
' PLANS DISAPPROV
PLANS APPROV -

(505) 924-39___

(505) 924-3611
Agsr #£578603

th applicable fire co

® Premises shall not be occupied

des prior to a building (or portion of a
the Uniform Administrative Code.

o All items listed below shall be installed in accordance wi



—

DORMAN and BREEN
ARCHITECTS

10/8/04

Traffic Circulation Layout Substantial Compliance Certificate

Regarding:
416 Juan Tabo. N.E.
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87123

Legal Description: Lot 10-A, Block 2, La Cuesta Subdivision, Albuquerque, Bernallilo County, New Mexico
Location: Located due south of the Eastbound [-25 on ramp, on the East side of Juan Tabo.

Building Permit No.: 05 15457

This letter is to note for the record that | have inspected the construction improvements to the site
noted above & have found the construction improvements to be “Substantially Compliant” with the

approved Traffic Circulation Layout (TCL ), as approved by the traffic department for the building permit.

Mark Baczek, AlA

Dorman & Breen Architects

Richard Dorman, F.A.l.A./Laurence Breen, A.l.A.

13604 Rebonito Court, NE - Albuquerque, NM 87112 - (505) 299-5940
Architecture, Planning, interiors & Landscape Design

1524 Paseo de Peralta - Santa Fe, NM 87501 - (505) 982-9196
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* 2008

ALBUQUERQUE
‘W(aka&j %sfnj

October 15, 2004

Mr. Wallace (Monte) L. Bingham, PE

BINGHAM ENGINEERING
6344 Belcher Ave. NE

Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re: SILVER NUGGETT BUILDING
416 Juan Tabo Blvd. NE

Approval of Permanent Certificate of Occupancy (C.0.)
Engineer’s Stamp dated 07/02/2003 (K-22/D43)
Certification dated 10/14/2004

PO.Box 1293 Dear Monte,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 10/ 14/2004, the above

referenced certification is approved for release of Permanent Certificate of Occupancy

Albuquerque by Hydr OlOgY*

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3982.
New Mexico 87103

Sincerely,

(Ooane N Bt

Arlene V. Portillo
Plan Checker, Planning Dept. - Hydrology
Development and Building Services

www cabq.gov

C. Bernie J. Montoya
File

Albuguerque - Making History 1706-2006



DRAINAGE INFORMATION SHEET

PROJECT TITLE: SILVER NUGGET BUILDING ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE # K22-D43
DRB #: PC#. NIA WORK ORDER#:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOT 10-A, BLOCK 2, LA CUESTA SUBDIVISION
CITY ADDRESS: 416 JUAN TABO BLVD. NE
ENGINEERING FIRM: BJM DEVELOPMENT CONSULTANT CONTACT: BERNIE J. MONTOYA
ADDRESS: 8624 CASA VERDE AVE. N.W. PHONE: 250-7719
CITY, STATE: Albuquerque, New Mexico Z\P CODE: 87120
OWNER: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: Albuquerque, New Mexico ZIP CODE:
ARCHITECT: DORMAN-BREEN AND ASSOCIATES CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
SURVEYOR: N/A CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
CONTRACTOR BRITTON CONSTRUCTION CONTACTRICK BRITTON
ADDRESS: 304 INDIANA S.E. PHONE:268-2626
CITY, STATE: ALBUQUERQUE ZIP CODE: 87198
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL.: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SIA / FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
X ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
PAVING PLAN FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
____ _TcL
_  __RESUBMITTAL BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: X CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL
YES VERBAL WITH KRISTAL METRO GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
NO PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
COPY PROVIDED WORK ORDER APPROVAL
OTHER (SPECIFY) SO19

DATE SUBMITTED: 6""% Z?i “f Z q gy: 9/ Z[Zﬂ” 7

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal.
The particular nature, location and scope of the proposed development define the degree of drainage detail. One or more
of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five
(5) acres and Sector Plans.

2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5)
acres.

3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivisions containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or
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City of Albuquerque

P.0. BOX 1203 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

July 17, 2003

Bingham Engineernng
6344 Belcher NE
Albuguerque, NM 87109

RE: Silver Nugget Grading and Drainage Plan (K-22/D43)
Engineer’s Stamp Dated July 2, 2003

Dear Mr. Bingham:

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received July 17, 2003, the above
referenced plan is approved for Building Permit and Foundation Permit. Please attach a
copy of this approved plan to the construction sets prior to sign-off by Hydrology. Prior
to Certificate of Occupancy release, an Engineer Certification per the DPM checklist will

be required.

If you have any questions please call me at 924-3982.
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Carlos A. Montoya, PE ,

City Floodplain Administrator
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THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER




DRAINAGE INFORMATION SHEET
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Requests for approvals of Site Development

Plans and/ar Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal,
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Cilty of Albuquerque

P.0. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

December 21, 1990

W. Reed Edgel
12800 San Juan NE
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87123

RE: DRAINAGE PLAN FOR AN ADDITION TO THE SILVER NUGGET (K-22/D43)
ENGINEER'S STAMP DATED DECEMBER 20, 1990

Dear Mr. Edgel:

Based on the information provided on your December 20, 1990 submittal, the
above referenced drainage plan is approved for Building Permit.

Please attach a copy of the plan to the construction sets prior to sign-off by
Hydrology.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at 768-2650.

Sincerely,

6 J /%@d«
or‘ Fred Aguir E.
Hydrology Division

FJA:BJM:jc
WP+2388
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
Walter H. Nickerson, Jr., P.E. ENGINEERING GROUP Telephone (505) 768-2500

Assistant Director Public Works

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER




DRAINAGE INFORMATION SHEET
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